

Criminal Appeal -04 of 2026
CNR No. WBHW01-000300-2026
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 04
Dated 05.06.2026

To day is fixed for TCR and hearing upon the application seeking stay.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent no 1 files a petition praying for time to file objection on the ground as stated therein.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate.

Prayer for time is allowed.

The TCR has been received and tagged with the record.

Fix **18-06-2026** for hearing stay application.

W/O, if any to be filed in the mean time.

D/C by me

S.J.

Session Judge, Howrah