

Criminal Appeal- 04/2026
CNR NO WBHW01-000300-2026
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 05
Dated 18.06.2026

To day is fixed for hearing of stay application.

Parties have taken their respective steps.

The TCR has been received and tagged with the record.

Respondent no 1 files written objection against stay application. Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the both sides are present.

The instant case is taken up for hearing.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate of the both sides.

Fix **13-07-2026** for delivery of judgement.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah